TEA_productrecall-dogcoats-030419_mp

'Barkley & Finn' Dog Coats

TK Maxx and Homesense are recalling certain Barkley & Finn Dog Coats due to a potential safety issue.

The affected styles feature a fabric loop on the back of the coat and may have a metal D-ring attached. The fabric loop and D-ring are not designed to support a dog lead and may break during use. A hole in the neck area is provided to allow customers to attach their lead to the dog’s collar.

The styles were on sale in TK Maxx and Homesense stores in the UK and ROI between September 2017 and January 2019.

If you purchased any affected products, please do not attach a dog lead to the loop or D-ring. Customers may return their product to any TK Maxx or Homesense store in the UK or ROI for a full refund.

For further enquiries, please contact Customer Service on: